505139533 10/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5186297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN HUGHES	04/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYMEN CANADA ACQUISITION ULC
Street Address:	2800 PARK PLACE
Internal Address:	666 BURRARD STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 2Z7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29630939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-8531

Email: docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DM-PD216 US CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT L. FERRO, REG NO 44679	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert L. Ferro/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DM-PD216-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=DM-PD216-US-Assignment#page2.tif source=DM-PD216-US-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505139533 REEL: 047150 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ian HUGHES (the undersigned inventor) hereby sells and assigns to DayMen Canada Acquisition ULC (the Assignee), a corporation formed under the laws of Province of British Columbia, having its registered office at 2800 Park Place, 666 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, V6C 2Z7, their entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **Dividers for a Drone Case** (also known as United States Application No. ______, filed _______), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent applications, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-

in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor hereby represents that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventor hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 56,719, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEN his name. Date: 4/3/16	REOF, executed by the Signature of I		
State of California			
County of			
On	before me,		2
personally appeared		p. p	ne officer)
who proved to me on the bas is/are subscribed to the withi the same in his/her/their auth instrument the person(s), or t instrument.	n instrument and acknowledge a	owledged to me that and that by his/her/the	he/she/they executed ir signature(s) on the
I certify under PENALTY O foregoing paragraph is true a		laws of the State of	California that the
		(Not	ary Seal)
WITNESS my hand and office		1 See Ala	ched 1
Signature of Notary Public			

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	Sonoma)	
on 4/3/2016		before me,	Christine Lanai Aceves, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
			(insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the wi his/her/their authoriz person(s), or the en	n the basis of ithin instrume zed capacity(i tity upon beha	f satistatory e nt and acknow les), and that b alf of which the	vidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true an	d correct.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>ChiviSMO LACIVOLA (Seal)</u>

CHRISTINE LANAI ACEVES
Commission # 2014217
Notary Public - California
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Mar 23, 2017

PATENT REEL: 047150 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 10/12/2018